tr,.s:$
INDUCTION MOTORS
-
- ; g - : - : : - :
'?tEz,, €E€E=| !_E €F
-==E;f l  - -
Series : 7AA, 7BA
148G, 1684

- (kg) ofine.tia
Tr {ks m2)
Type code Hp Kw (RPM) rl
1e0M 148G183-4M 25 18 5 i465 944 0.84 36I 6.7 L l 140 0.099
1801 148G186-4AA 3A 22 1465 91.0 0 84 437 1 4 3 6 S 3 2 155 0.117
2001 148G2074A4 40 30 1465 91 6 0.85 58.9 3.4196 245 0  1 9 1
2255 14BG2204AA 50 l7 1475 9 2 2  0 8 5  7 1 6 2 5 6.7 3.1 265
225r)i UBG2234AA 60 45 1475 g l . t  0  8 6  8 s 3 2 T 7.2 3.2 300
250M 148G253-4AA 75 55 1480 93.5 0 85 105.3 2.4 6 1 2 A 0.688
2805 148G280-4M 100 75 14A5 94.2 0.85 0.1 7 1 3 0 t .  t 9
280M 148G263-4M 125 90 1485 94 6 0.86 168.4 J.0 1 . 3 9
3155 148G310-4AA 150 110 1488 94 6 0.85 208 4 1 9 42.5 730
315M 148G313-4AA 175 132 1488 95.2 0 85 247.4 2.7a4T 8 1 0 2.31
3151 148G316-4AA 220 160 1486 95.7 0 86 294.7 2.7 2 8I028 955
315t 148G317444 274 2AA 1486 95.9 0.86 357.9 12Aa 2.6 1060
4 POLE - 1500 RPM SYNCHRONOUS SPEED AT 380V.50H2
(RPM) n
Stator Noninal
380 V {A} (Nm)
cos
Tf
Tm Weighl Moment
- (kS) of in€rtia
Tf (kq m2)
1801 14BG186-64-4 1 5 8 8 9 0.83 3 1 . 1 5.3 2.51 4 8 150 4.175
200L 148G206 64,4 18.5 975 89.8 0  8 1 5.6 2 5 0.2381 9 51 8 1
200L 148G207-6AA 9Ta 90.3 0 8 1 215 5 7 2 5
225M 148G223,6AA 978 9 1 . 8 0 8 3 2.7 5 6
250N1 148G253-6M 37 9 2 3 T 3 T 2 7 370 0.7626.0361
2805 148G280 6M 9 2 4 43660 8 7 4 2 4 6 . 1 475 1 . 1 2
315L 148G317-644 175 112
92.7
0 8 6 247.4 1276 3.1 7.3 3 0
5 1 0
4.02
280M 148G28}6M 75 105.3 533 2 5
3't5S 148G310-6AA 100 0.84 145.3 725 2.5 2.14
315lr,l 14BG313 644 125 0.84 172.6 670 2.6
246.3 1063 2.5 2.9148G316-64A i50 1 1 0 0.86 6.8
@ MEZ rNDUcrroN MoroRs
2 POLE -3OOO RPII '  SYNCHRONOUS SPEED AT 38OV.5OHZ
Ord€r cos
Hp Kw (RPlYl) rt
Tm wsight Moment
currentat Torque (kS) ofinerlla
380 V(A) {Nm) Tr lf Tf (kg m2)
i4BG188-2AA 924 0 8 6 9T 2.4 7.1 34 17530 2950 56.8 0 0861801
200L 14BG20e-2AA 60 4 5 4 2 12955 93.6 0.89 2.5 69 3.2 255 a 142
225M 14BG22A-2M 75 55 94.8 0.89 9 8 9 1 7 7 2 6 7.3 3.2 335 0.266
250M 148G258 2AA 1 0 0 75 2974 94.5 0.88 136.8 2.4 7.1 3.1 420 0.483
280M 148G288-2AB 150 193.7 353 25 7.0 3.0 630 1 . 0 01 1 0 2975 0.9095.5
250 2942 96.0 a.92 801 2.4 67 2.A 1230 2.463151 14BG318-2AB
315L 148G319 2AA 424 3 1 5 2986 96.4 10a7 3.4 9.2 3.4 1350 2 7 4557.9
4 POLE., I5OO RPM SYNCHRONOUS SPEEDAT 38OV,5OH2
Output Speed
Hp Kw (RPM)
Efficiency COS
(ks) or inertia
T'
2.9
380 V
180L 14BG188-4AA 91.7 0.80 62.1 2.6 6.3 0.1441465
2001 148G208-4AA 1465 9 2 5 73.7 6.524137 0.83 2.6 3.0 0.234
225M 14BG22A'4A.4. 1475 93.4 0.86 144.275 356 2.4 2.7 330
250M 148G258 4AA 100 75 1482 94.3 0.85 143.2 483 2.5 7.4 0 8564603.0
280t\4 148G288-4AA 150 95.2 0 8 4 204.41 1 0 1488 706 2.8 7 9 1.713.3 680
3151 96.1 1605 3 1 7.7 3 214BG3t8-4AA 335 250 1488 0.87 452.6 1290 4.22
3t5L 148G319-4AA 424 96.1 578.9315 1488 0.86 2422 3.1 1500 5.00
6 POLE - 1(]Ot) RPM SYNCHRONOUS SPEED AT 380V,50Hz
(RPr{l)Hp Kw - (ks)
TfIt380V
1801 18.5 0.80 39.5 2.3 4 9 2 4  1 7 5 0.203148G188-64A 25 89.6 142970
2001 148G208-64A 0.80 63.230 s0.9 294 2.6 5.8 2 6 245 a 362